thereof for the time being in force) and in accordance with the provisions of the Articles of Association of the Company 

consent of the members of the company be and is hereby granted for increase in the Authorized Share Capital of 

of Rs. 10 (Rupees ten only) each to Rs. 101,00,00,000/-(Rupees One hundred & one crores only) divided into 

the Memorandum of Association of the Company be replaced with the following new Clause V:
V The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 101,00,00,000 (Rupees One hundred & one crores only) 

“RESOLVED FURTHER  that for the purpose of giving effect to the above resolution, the Board of Directors of 
the Company (herein referred to as “the Board” which term shall be deemed to include any committee constituted 
by the Board or any person(s)  authorized by the Board in this regard) be and is hereby authorized to do all such